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NO SCALE

BANDING DETAIL)

(FUSE RATING, KINKING AND

CIRCUIT

VOLTAGE

FUSE

VOLTAGE

RATING

FUSE CURRENT RATING

HPS LAMP BALLAST LOW PRESSURE SODIUM BALLAST

2 kVA 3 kVA

250 V

250 V

500-600 V

70 W 100 W 150 W 200 W 250 W 310 W 400 W 35 W 55 W 90 W 135 W 180 W

120 V

240 V

480 V

85 W

INDUCTION

SIGN LIGHTING

-

1000 W

SINGLE PHASE (TWO WIRE)

TRANSFORMERS (PRIMARY SIDE)

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A

5 A5 A5 A

5 A

5 A 3 A3 A2 A2 A2 A 3 A

3 A3 A3 A

1 kVA

10 A 20 A 30 A

20 A

10 A

10 A

6 A

6 A

FUSE RATINGS FOR FUSED CONNECTORS

LUMINAIRE BALLAST FUSING

NOTES:
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MAKE TIGHT KINK IN EACH

CONDUCTOR AT OR SOMEWHERE

BELOW SHEAR PLANE

SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW FRONT VIEW
.

.

.

..

.

.

.

.

.

.

90°

CONTINUE KINK TO AT

LEAST 90° POSITION AS

INDICATED IN STEP 2.

BONDING STRAP WRAPPED AND SECURED CONDUCTORS 4 TIMES

AROUND PROJECTING END OF CONDUIT,

THEN CONTINUE TO FUSED SPLICE CONNECTOR

SLACK IN 

CONDUCTORS

REMOVED

BONDING BUSHING

REQUIRED

STEP 1 STEP 2

DETAIL A

KINKING DETAIL FOR

SLIP BASE STANDARDS

P 4

2 I

SLOT NUMBER IN INPUT FILE

(1 TO 9)

LOCATION IN SLOT

(U=UPPER, L=LOWER)

 

PHASE 

(1 TO 8)
 

INPUT FILE

(I TO J)

4 L

SL-1

PHASE

CIRCUIT

PHASE 4

PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON CIRCUIT

BAND

END OF DETECTOR

LEAD-IN CABLE

END OF PEDESTRIAN

SIGNAL CONDUCTOR

END OF SIGN

LIGHTING CONDUCTOR

DETAIL B

TYPICAL BANDING OF CONDUCTOR ENDS

1. Primary lines of multiple ballasts shall be provided with fused connectors.

   Fuse ratings shall be as noted above.

 

2. See Standard Plan ES-15D, Type SC3 control.
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(SEE NOTE 2)
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